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NYSE Arca U.S. Exchange Traded Products (ETP)

Highlights from November 2016

In November, 9 new ETPs listed on NYSE Arca
At the end of November, 1,543 ETPs were listed on NYSE Arca

US ETP notional volume represented 29.12% of all CTA issues in November
2016

US ETP daily average turnover was approximately $90.54 billion in November
2016

NYSE Arca was at the NBBO 91.67% of the time, leading all US exchanges

NYSE Arca had 22.20% of all US ETP trading volume, leading all US
exchanges
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NYSE Arca U.S. Exchange Traded Products (ETP)

Top 10 Most Actively Traded Securities in the U.S (by Turnover Volume) November

Consolidated

o | reang e | Tomovervame | e Ou | e s
SPY SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust ETF 2,196,470,976 $474,249,603,728 104,593,856 $22,583,314,463
IWM iShares Russell 2000 ETF ETF 944,180,262 $119,198,609,323 44,960,965 $5,676,124,253

AMZN Amazon.Com Inc Stock 115,070,488 $87,458,671,050 5,479,547 $4,164,698,621
AAPL Apple Inc. Stock 775,118,278 $85,081,337,314 36,910,394 $4,051,492,253

FB Facebook, Inc. Class A Stock 680,587,884 $82,003,536,005 32,408,947 $3,904,930,286
EEM iShares MSCI Emerging Markets ETF ETF 2,096,624,563 $74,588,385,361 99,839,265 $3,551,827,874
QQQ PowerShares QQQ Trust, Series 1 ETF 606,165,681 $70,610,649,824 28,865,032 $3,362,411,896
GDX VanEck Vectors Gold Miners ETF ETF 2,774,235,183 $62,273,726,018 132,106,437 $2,965,415,525
BAC Bank of America Corporation Stock 3,121,949,247 $59,649,107,378 148,664,250 $2,840,433,685
XLF Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund Stock 2,412,843,648 $51,856,503,317 114,897,317 $2,469,357,301

Top 10 Most Actively Traded ETPs in the U.S. (by Turnover Volume) in November

SPY SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust ETF 2,196,470,976 $474,249,603,728 104,593,856 $22,583,314,463
IWM iShares Russell 2000 ETF ETF 944,180,262 $119,198,609,323 41,051,316 $5,676,124,253
EEM iShares MSCI Emerging Markets ETF ETF 2,096,624,563 $74,588,385,361 91,157,590 $3,551,827,874
QQQ PowerShares QQQ Trust, Series 1 ETF 606,165,681 $70,610,649,824 26,355,030 $3,362,411,896
GDX VanEck Vectors Gold Miners ETF ETF 2,774,235,183 $62,273,726,018 120,618,921 $2,965,415,525
XLF Financial Select Sector SPDR Fund ETF 2,412,843,648 $51,856,503,317 104,906,246 $2,469,357,301
Hyg  'SharesiBoxx$ HigETYFie'd Corporate Bond ETF 393,834,956  $33,518,757,937 17,123,259 $1,596,131,330
TLT iShares 20+ Year Treasury Bond ETF ETF 267,800,766 $33,200,975,629 11,643,512 $1,580,998,839
GLD SPDR Gold Trust, SPDR Gold Shares ETV 279,496,440 $33,104,618,505 12,152,019 $1,576,410,405
XLE Energy Select Sector SPDR Fund ETF 416,865,141 $29,499,869,862 18,124,571 $1,404,755,708
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NYSE Arca U.S. Exchange Traded Products (ETP)

New ETP Launched on NYSE Arca in November

Listin Product Consolidated Consolidated A\I/;;i?ge Average Daily
Dateg Name Tvoe Trading Turnover Tradi?]/ Turnover
yp Volume Volume ($) Volumg Volume ($)

BNDC 11/21/2016 FlexShares Core Select Bond Fund ETF 4,343 $108,511 620 $15,502
OILB  11/18/2016 'Hath® SeriesB Slf‘T'T\IGSC'@ crik ol ETN 500 $25,135 63 $3,142

JPMorgan Diversified Return US Small

JPSE  11/16/2016 R ETF 6,031 $154,047 603 $15,405
VNLA 11/16/2016 Janus Short Duration Income ETF ETF 76,395 $3,821,632 7,640 $382,163
MENU  11/8/2016 USCF Restaurant Leaders Fund ETF 124,949 $2,072,400 7.809 $129,525
e | i | ERERS EUNGE S E e E L 6 ETN 82,442 $8,100,049 4,339 $426,318
ETN Series B
GVIP 11/3/2016 Goldman Sachs Hedge Industry VIP ETF ETF 362,131 $14,788,689 19,060 $778,352
IMTB 11/3/2016 iShares Core 5-10 Year USD Bond ETF ETF 43,654 $2,147,456 2,298 $113,024
cwiEs | e | Ve LEly CEl Gl Iufermet lielz: ETF 47 461 $1,097,185 2373 $54,859

Bull 2X Shares
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NYSE Arca U.S. Exchange Traded Products (ETP)

1400
1200
1000
%)
© 800
=}
O
2
o 600
Y
o
3= 400
M | Ju |Jul|Au|Se |Oc|No|De|Ja|Fe| M |Ap|[M |Ju [Jul|Au|Se|Oc|No|De|Ja |Fe| M |Ap| M [Ju |Jul|Au|Se|Oc|No|De|Ja |Fe|M |Ap| M |Ju |Jul|Au|Se |Oc|No
ay-|n-| - [g|p-|t-|v-|c-|n-|b-|ar-| r- |Jay-|n-| - | g-|p-|t-|v-|c|[n-|b-|ar-[ r- |ay-| n-| - | g |p-| t- |v-| c-|n-|b-|ar-| r- |ay-[n-| - | g-|p-| t- | v-
13(13|13|13|13|13|13(13|14|14|14|14|14|14|14(14|14|14(14|14|15(15|15|15(15|15|15|15(15|15|15(15(16|16|16(16|16|16(16|16|16|16|16
WETF 106107108109(1091101111111113(114114115[115117118119119119119119118120122112312412612812913113111311132(1321301301301301312131/1129130130130
mETV 80|80(80|81|81(81|76|76(74|74|74|76|79|79|79|79(79|80|80(77|77|79(78|78|78|76|76|75|75|75|75|75|75(75|73|73|73|73|73|71|70|70| 70
BETN 208203203203205204205(192192190191191189193(195195196(197/195187/186(181183183(184184170170171177177177175180180179179177[181173165164165
B AUM ($ trillion) [1.4(1.4|1.4/1.4(1.5/1.5/1.6/1.6/1.6|1.6(1.6/1.7|1.7|1.8|1.8(1.8(1.8[1.8(1.9(1.9|1.9) 2 | 2 | 2 | 2| 2 |2.1]2.1] 2 [ 2 | 2 | 2 |1.9]1.9] 2 [2.1| 2 |2.1|2.2|2.2|2.4|2.2|2.3

As of November 2016, 1,944 ETPs are listed in the US, 1,543 of which were
listed on NYSE Arca

NYSE Arca listed ETPs have a total AUM of approx. $2.29 trillion
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Academy Funds
AdvisorShares
AlphaClone
ALPS
ARK
ArrowShares
Barclays
Cambria
Charles Schwab
Citigroup
Columbia Management
Credit Suisse
CSOP
Deutsche Bank
db X-trackers
Diamond Hill
Direxion Shares

ETF Managers Group

ETF Securities

Exchange Traded Concepts

Fidelity

FirstTrust

FlexShares

Franklin Templeton

NYSE Arca ETPs (By Issuer)
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34

18

2(OILB,FLEU)

1(CWEB)

1(BNDC)

11

$8,193,136
$278,110,583
$10,357,326
$3,164,855,994
$18,655,797
$15,243,137
$30,337,305,963
$35,865,047
$8,338,765,040
$2,013,319
$165,987,364
$67,601,042
$2,044,677
$3,582,988,166
$3,675,423,906
$4,994,607

$64,364,346,050
$6,792,910

$522,140,895

$161,603,453

$2,217,814,666

$17,969,349,075

$1,151,794,654

$167,143,348
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Global X
Goldman Sachs
Goldman Sachs Asset Management
Guggenheim
Hartford Funds
Horizons
IndexIQ
Invesco PowerShares
iShares
Janus
John Hancock
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
JP Morgan ETFs
Krane Shares
LocalShares

Merk
Morgan Stanley
Natixis
Nuveen
Oppenheimer
QO'Shares
PIMCO
Principal

ProShares

114
259

11

10

10

14

123

NYSE Arca ETPs (By Issuer)

1(GVIP)

1(IMTB)
1(VNLA)

1(JPSE)

$940,042,418
$4,236,549
$309,833,115
$9,780,372,758
$14,129,876
$5,291,024
$227,372,910
$87,080,043,814
$622,634,949,466
$15,684,223
$99,527,603
$1,611,974,579
$162,811,818
$120,686,810
$717,484
$48,226,816

$8,848,799

$17,522,513

$267,780,977

$120,566,493

$3,401,906,160

$3,605,554

$75,606,381,362
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PureFunds
QuantShares
RealityShares

Reaves
Recon
Renaissance Capital
RexShares
Royal Bank of Canada
SPDR ETFs
Sprott Asset Management
Strategy Shares
Swedish Export Credit (SEK)
Teucrium
Tortoise
UBS
United States Commaodity Funds LLC

U.S. Global Investors

VanEck Vectors

Vanguard
VelocityShares
Virtus ETF Solutions
WBI

WisdomTree

NYSE Arca ETPs (By Issuer)
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49
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59

1(MENU)

$223,245,869
$13,669,024
$7,624,911
$1,319,530
$89,643
$2,300,335
$11,630,507
$6,281,781
$835,110,249,969
$425,718,694
$2,258,275
$31,344,753
$79,143,344
$6,164,097
$13,369,376,352
$32,822,315

$665,141,404

$108,273,261,393

$101,713,348,158

$45,828,295,305

$120,832,187

$107,257,570

$13,908,570,016
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U.S. ETP Consolidated Volumes
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s ETP Turnover Volume Relative to All CTA Turnover Volume s ETP Share Volume Relative to All CTA Share Volume

During the month of November, US ETP CADV was 1.72 billion and daily notional
value was $90.54 billion

By the end of November, US ETP share and notional volume represented
21.74% and 29.12%, respectively of all CTA issues

An Intercontinental Exchange Company



U.S. ETP Market Share by Trading Venue
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In November 2016, NYSE Arca led all exchanges with an ETP trading market
share of 22.20%

ETP trades occurring off-exchange in November 2016 represented 38.60%

10 An Intercontinental Exchange Company



Disclaimer

©2016 NYSE. All rights reserved. NYSE and its affiliates do not recommend or make
any representation as to possible benefits from any securities or investments, or third-
party products or services. Investors should undertake their own due diligence
regarding their securities and investment practices.
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About Us

> For more information, visit www.nyse.com/products/etp-funds-etf

> Contact us at: etf@nyse.com
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